
Education

FS

Protection

Refugee population

4,745,363

Funding

93,220,562

A

PROTECTION

FOOD SECURITY

HEALTH & NUTRITION

BASIC NEEDS

SHELTER

WASH

SOCIAL COHESION 
& LIVELIHOODS

4,687,000 Syrian Refugees expected by end-2016

4,745,400 currently registered 

USD 4.55 billion required in 2016 (Agencies)

USD 93 million received in 2016

These dashboards reflect the humanitarian and resilience responses of more than 200 partners, including governments, UN Agencies, and NGOs, 
involved in the 3RP response in Egypt, Iraq, Jordan, Lebanon and Turkey. Achievements are cumulative from the start of 2016, while targets are based 
on full funding of the 3RP and an expected 4.69 million refugees by end-2016..

Achievements as of 29 February 2016 Planned response by end of 2016  

0.62%

0.30%

11%

14%

6%

6%

24%

21%

24%

9%

7%

83%

1%

77%

21%

89%

5,178

282,414

3,199,384

2,405,965

18,125

303,083

362,860

485,648

363

4,206,668

625

599,760

123,247

2,279,975

643,835

100%

32 community support projects implemented

854 individuals assisted to access wage employment opportunities

359,579 individuals assisted to access to appropriate sanitation
facilities and services

328,976 individuals benefiting from improved access to adequate
quantity of safe water

1,130 HHs in camps received assistance for shelter or shelter
upgrades

17,556 HHs outside of camps received assistance for shelter or
shelter upgrades

86,949 HHs receiving unconditional, sector-specific or emergency
cash assistance

102,121 HHs received core relief items in-kind

86 health facilities supported

382,592 primary health care consultations provided to target
individuals

43 educational facilities constructed, renovated or rehabilitated

499,564 targeted children (5-17) enrolled in formal education
(primary or secondary)

1,229 individuals received food & agricultural livelihoods support

1,745,797 individuals receiving food assistance (cash, voucher or
in-kind)

135,274 girls and boys participating in structured, sustained child
protection or PSS programmes

89% Syrian refugees (above 7 years old) with updated registration
records including iris scan enrolment

REGIONAL MONTHLY UPDATE: 3RP ACHIEVEMENTS FEBRUARY 2016

101%

2%
98
%

EDUCATION


