

## **REGIONAL MONTHLY UPDATE: 3RP ACHIEVEMENTS FEBRUARY 2016**

These dashboards reflect the humanitarian and resilience responses of more than 200 partners, including governments, UN Agencies, and NGOs, involved in the 3RP response in Egypt, Iraq, Jordan, Lebanon and Turkey. Achievements are cumulative from the start of 2016, while targets are based on full funding of the 3RP and an expected 4.69 million refugees by end-2016..



**4,687,000** Syrian Refugees expected by end-2016 **4,745,400** currently registered





USD 4.55 billion required in 2016 (Agencies)
USD 93 million received in 2016



Achievements as of 29 February 2016

Planned response by end of 2016



89% Syrian refugees (above 7 years old) with updated registration records including iris scan enrolment

135,274 girls and boys participating in structured, sustained child protection or PSS programmes

89%	<b>100</b> %
21%	643,835



1,745,797 individuals receiving food assistance (cash, voucher or in-kind)

1,229 individuals received food & agricultural livelihoods support

1%	123,247



499,564 targeted children (5-17) enrolled in formal education (primary or secondary)

43 educational facilities constructed, renovated or rehabilitated

83%	<b>59</b> 9,760
<b>7%</b>	625



382,592 primary health care consultations provided to target individuals

86 health facilities supported

9%	4,206,668
24%	363



102,121 HHs received core relief items in-kind

86,949 HHs receiving unconditional, sector-specific or emergency cash assistance

21%	485,648
24%	362,860



17,556 HHs outside of camps received assistance for shelter or shelter upgrades

1,130 HHs in camps received assistance for shelter or shelter upgrades

<mark>6</mark> %	303,083
<mark>6</mark> %	18,125



328,976 individuals benefiting from improved access to adequate quantity of safe water

359,579 individuals assisted to access to appropriate sanitation facilities and services

14%	2,405,965
11%	3,199,384



854 individuals assisted to access wage employment opportunities

0.30%	282,414
0.62%	5,178

32 community support projects implemented